TECHNICAL MANUAL
Motor starters
APD-32, APD-80,
GV2P EKF
2
1 DESCRIPTION
The motor starters APD-32, APD-80, GV2P with thermomagnetic release are designed
for switching AC circuits with voltages up to 690 V and 50/60 Hz frequency, and for control
and protection of three-phase asynchronous motors against overload, phase loss, and
short-circuit. The motor starters comply with IEC 60947-2:2016.
TYPE CODE
Series name: APD-32, APD-80, GV2P
Number of poles: 3
Type of release: TM - thermomagnetic
Climatic version
Minimum control limit
Maximum control limit
2 TECHNICAL DATA
Characteristics Value
Series name APD-32, GV2P APD-80
Rated operating voltage Ue, V 400-660 400-690
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 690
Rated impulse voltage Uimp, kV 6
Frequency, Hz 50/60
Setting range of thermal release Ir, A 0,16-32 16-80
Trip setting ratio at short-circuit 13 Ir
Application category AC-3
Electrical endurance, O-C cycles 2 000
Mechanical endurance, O-C cycles 10 000
Max. switching frequency, cycles/hour 25
Power dissipation per pole, W 2.5
Degree of protection IP 20
Weight, kg 0.3 0.9
Max. cross-section of connected wires, mm2 35
Power dissipation from each pole, W 2.5 8
APD-XX -3 ТМ-NF-ХХ-ХХ
Operation conditions: operating temperature: from –20°С to +40°С.
Table 1
3
Table 2
Table 3
Thermal
release setpoint
current, A
Setpoint adjustment
range of thermal
release Ir, А
Three-phase electric motor power, kW
Category АС-3, 50/60 Hz
380/415 V 500 V 690 V
Motor starters APD-32, GV2P
0,16 0,1 – 0,16 0,02 0,03 0,04
0,25 0,16 – 0,25 0,06 0,08 0,11
0,4 0,25 – 0,4 0,09 0,13 0,18
0,63 0,4 – 0,63 0,18 0,25 0,37
1 0,63 – 1 0,25 0,4 0,55
1,6 1 – 1,6 0,55 0,75 1,1
2,5 1,6 – 2,5 0,75 1,1 1,5
4 2,5 – 4 1,5 2,2 3
6,3 4 – 6,3 2,2 3 4
10 6 – 10 4 5,5 7,5
14 9 – 14 5,5 7,5 11
18 13 – 18 7,5 9 15
23 17 – 23 9 11 18,5
25 20 – 25 11 15 –
32 24 – 32 15 18,5 22
Motor starters APD-80
16 10 – 16 7,5 9 11
25 16 – 25 11 15 18,5
40 25 – 40 18,5 22 30
63 40 – 63 30 37 45
80 56 – 80 37 45 55
POWER OF THREE-PHASE ASYNCHRONOUS MOTORS BY RATED CURRENT
OF THE MOTOR STARTERS
Rated operating
current, A
Maximum breaking capacity Icu and operating breaking capacity Ics
380/415 V 500 V 660 V
Icu kА Ics % kА Icu kА Ics % kА Icu kА Ics % kА
Motor starters APD-32, GV2P